

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 17/2020

Shri Hetaram Son Of Ghasi & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Ram Kumar Son Of Moolchand, Adopted Son Of Sugraya & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Manoj Kumar Bhardwaj

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Pradeep Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI

Order

10/01/2020

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 submits that copies of the memo of appeal and stay application have been supplied yesterday and he intends to file reply to the stay application.

List on 16.01.2020.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J

Aks/-78

सत्यमेव जयते