

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 17/2020

Shri Hetaram Son Of Ghasi & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Ram Kumar Son Of Moolchand, Adopted Son Of Sugraya & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Mahesh Gupta, Adv. through VC
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajveer Sharma, Adv. through VC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

30/06/2021

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that learned counsel for the appellants has not furnished the copy of application filed by him.

Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to supply the copy of application to learned counsel for the respondents.

List after two weeks, as prayed.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

Gourav/56