

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 17/2020

Shri Hetaram Son Of Ghasi

----Appellant

Versus

Ram Kumar Son Of Moolchand, Adopted Son Of Sugraya

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Mahesh Gupta

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

13/12/2023

Call for explanation for not returning service of respondent
No.1

Issue notice to respondent No.1.

Additional set be sent through registered speed post.

A report of notice of respondent No.8/6 indicate that
respondent No. 8/6 has expired.

Learned counsel for appellant needs time so as to seek
instructions.

List on 30.01.2024.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J