

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 17/2020

Shri Hetaram Son Of Ghasi

----Appellant

Versus

Ram Kumar Son Of Moolchand, Adopted Son Of Sugraya

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Mahesh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Pradeep Singh, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

22/01/2025

Matter comes up on an application (1/2023) under Section 151 CPC for deleting the name of respondent No.8/6-Smt Nehri.

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) submits that the respondent No.8/6-Smt Nehri died and her legal heirs are already on record. So, name of respondent No.8/6-Smt Nehri be deleted.

Application is allowed for the reasons stated therein and name of respondent No.8/6-Smt Nehri is ordered to be deleted from the array of the respondents.

Amended cause title annexed with application is taken on record.

List after six weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J